CERTIFICATE
9T ACCREDITATION

PropucT CERTIFICATION

The American National Standards Institute hereby affirms that

The Standards Institution of Israel
Quality & Certification Division

42 Haim Levanon St., Tel-Aviv 69977, Israel
ACCREDITATION ID# 1011

meets the ANSI accreditation program requirements and those set forth in
ISO/IEC 17065:2012 Conformity assessment -- Requirements for Bodies certifying products, processes and service
ISO 14024:1999, Environmental labels and declarations — Type | environmental declarations — Principles and procedures

LIST OF CERTIFICATION SCHEME(S)

Rules for Granting “Green Label” Licenses for Products with Reduced Environmental Impact

for programs within the following
SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

GRANTED 2017-01-16
03.080 Services
03.080.01 Services in general
03.100.30 Management of human resources

(Please see page 2)
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The Standards Institution of Israel

Quality & Certification Division
ACCREDITATION ID# 1011

SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

GRANTED 2017-01-16

11.020
11.080
11.080.20

13.020

13.020.01
13.020.10
13.020.20
13.020.50

13.060

13.060.01
13.060.10
13.060.20
13.060.25
13.060.30
13.060.45
13.060.50
13.060.60
13.060.70
13.060.99

13.080

13.080.01
13.080.05
13.080.10
13.080.20
13.080.30
13.080.40
13.080.99

13.120
13.220

13.220.01
13.220.10

Medical Sciences And Health Care Facilities In General

Sterilization And Disinfection
Disinfectants and antiseptics

Environmental Protection

Environment and environmental protection in general

Environmental management
Environmental economics
Ecolabelling

Water Quality

Water quality in general

Water of natural resources

Drinking water

Water for industrial use

Sewage water

Examination of water in general
Examination of water for chemical substances
Examination of physical properties of water
Examination of biological properties of water
Other standards related to water quality

Soil Quality. Pedology

Soil quality and pedology in general
Examination of soils in general
Chemical characteristics of soils
Physical properties of soils

Biological properties of soils
Hydrological properties of soils

Other standards related to soil quality

Domestic Safety
Protection Against Fire

Protection against fire in general
Fire-fighting

GRANTED 2017-01-16

13.220.20 Fire protection

13.220.40 lgnitability and burning behaviour of materials and
products

13.220.50 Fire-resistance of building materials and elements

13.220.99 Other standards related to protection against fire

13.340  Protective Equipment
13.340.50 Leg and foot protection

23.100  Fluid Power Systems

23.100.01 Fluid power systems in general
23.100.10 Pumps and motors

23.100.20 Cylinders

23.100.40 Piping and couplings

23.100.50 Control components

23.100.60 Filters, seals and contamination of fluids
23.100.99 Other fluid power system components

25.220  Surface Treatment And Coating
25.220.10 Surface preparation

27.020 Internal Combustion Engines

27.160  Solar Energy Engineering

27.220  Heat Recovery. Thermal Insulation
29.060  Electrical Wires And Cables
29.060.01 Electrical wires and cables in general
29.060.10 Wires

29.060.20 Cables

29.140  Lamps And Related Equipment

29.140.30 Fluorescent lamps. Discharge lamps

31.120  Electronic Display Devices
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GRANTED 2017-01-16:
35.240  Applications Of Information Technology
35.240.40 IT applications in banking

37.100  Graphic Technology
37.100.20 Materials for graphic technology

49.025 Materials For Aerospace Construction
49,025.20 Aluminium

53,120  Equipment For Manual Handling

55020 Packaging And Distribution Of Goods In General
55.080  Sacks. Bags

55.100  Bottles. Pots. Jars

59.080  Products Of The Textile Industry
59.080.01 Textiles in general
59.080.60 Textile floor coverings

61.060 Footwear

65.100  Pesticides And Other Agrochemicals
65.100.01 Pesticides and other agrochemicals in general
65.100.10 Insecticides

65.100.20 Herbicides

65.100.30 Fungicides

65.100.99 Other pesticides and agrochemicals

67.160  Beverages

67.160.01 Beverages in general
67.160.10 Alcoholic beverages
67.160.20 Non-alcoholic beverages

67.250  Materials And Articles In Contact With Foodstuffs
71.100  Products Of The Chemical Industry

71.100.01 Products of the chemical industry in general
71.100.10 Materials for aluminium production

71.100.80 Chemicals for purification of water

71.120  Equipment For The Chemical Industry

GRANTED 2017-01-16:

71.120.10
75100
71.020
77.150
77.150.10
79.060
79.060.01
79.060.10
79.060.20
79.060.99

83.140

83.140.01
83.140.30
83.160

83.160.01
83.160.10
83.160.20
83.160.30
83.160.99

85.020
85.080
85.080.01
85.080.10
85.080.20
85.080.30
85.080.99
85.100

87.060

87.060.01
87.060.10
87.060.20
87.060.30
87.060.99

Reaction vessels and their components
Lubricants, Industrial Oils And Related Products
Production Of Metals

Products Of Non-Ferrous Metals

Aluminium products

Wood-Based Panels

7Wood-based panels in general

Plywood

Fibre and particle boards

Other wood-based panels

Rubber And Plastics Products

Rubber and plastics products in general
Plastics pipes and fittings for non fiuid use
Tyres

Tyres in general

Road vehicle tyres

Aircraft tyres

Tyres for agricultural machinery

Other tyres

Paper Production Processes
Paper Products

Paper products in general

Office paper

Tissue paper

Cardboard

Other paper products

Equipment For The Paper Industry

Paint Ingredients

Paint ingredients in general
Pigments and extenders
Binders

Solvents

Other paint ingredients
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91.060 Elements Of Buildings

91.060.01 Elements of buildings in general
91.060.10 Walls. Partitions. Facades
91.060.20 Roofs

91.060.30 Ceilings. Floors. Stairs
91.060.40 Chimneys, shafts, ducts
91.060.50 Doors and windows

91.060.99 Other elements of buildings

91.100 Construction Materials
91.100.01 Construction materials in general

91.120 Protection Of And In Buildings
91.120.30 Waterproofing

97.020 Home Economics In General

97.040 Kitchen Equipment

97.040.01 Kitchen equipment in general
97.040.10 Kitchen furniture

97.040.20 Cooking ranges, working tables, ovens and similar appliances
97.040.30 Domestic refrigerating appliances
97.040.40 Dishwashers

97.040.50 Small kitchen appliances

97.040.60 Cookware, cutlery and flatware
97.040.99 Other kitchen equipment

97.060 Laundry Appliances

97.080 Cleaning Appliances

97.120 Automatic Controls For Household Use
97.140 Furniture

97.160 Home Textiles. Linen

97.190 Equipment For Children
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