OF ACCREDITATION PRODUCT CERTIFICATION

The American National Standards Institute hereby affirms that

The Standards Institution of Israel Quality & Certification Division

42 Haim Levanon St., Tel-Aviv 69977, Israel

ACCREDITATION ID# 1011

meets the ANSI accreditation program requirements and those set forth in ISO/IEC 17065:2012 Conformity assessment -- Requirements for Bodies certifying products, processes and service ISO 14024:1999, Environmental labels and declarations -- Type I environmental declarations -- Principles and procedures

LIST OF CERTIFICATION SCHEME(S)

Rules for Granting "Green Label" Licenses for Products with Reduced Environmental Impact

for programs within the following

SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

GRANTED 2017-01-16
03.080 Services
03.080.01 Services in general
03.100.30 Management of human resources

(Please see page 2)

Frank fellerberk

ANSI VICE PRESIDENT, ACCREDITATION SERVICES

2019-06-01 VALID THROUGH





PRODUCT CERTIFICATION

The Standards Institution of Israel Quality & Certification Division

ACCREDITATION ID# 1011

SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

GRANTED 2 11.020 11.080 11.080.20	2017-01-16 Medical Sciences And Health Care Facilities In General Sterilization And Disinfection Disinfectants and antiseptics	13.220.20 13.220.40	2017-01-16 Fire protection Ignitability and burning behaviour of materials and products
13.020	Environmental Protection		Fire-resistance of building materials and elements Other standards related to protection against fire
13.020.01	Environment and environmental protection in general	13.220.99	Other standards related to protection against me
13.020.10	Environmental management Environmental economics	13.340	Protective Equipment
13.020.20 13.020.50	Ecolabelling	13.340.50	Leg and foot protection
13.060	Water Quality	23.100	Fluid Power Systems
13.060.01	Water quality in general		Fluid power systems in general
13.060.10	Water of natural resources		Pumps and motors
13.060.20	Drinking water	23.100.20	
13.060.25	Water for industrial use		Piping and couplings
13.060.30	Sewage water		Control components
13.060.45	Examination of water in general		Filters, seals and contamination of fluids
13.060.50	Examination of water for chemical substances	23.100.99	Other fluid power system components
13.060.60	Examination of physical properties of water	05 000	Surface Treatment And Coating
13.060.70	Examination of biological properties of water	25.220	Surface Treatment And Coating
13.060.99	Other standards related to water quality	25.220.10	Surface preparation
13.080	Soil Quality. Pedology	27.020	Internal Combustion Engines
13.080.01 13.080.05	Soil quality and pedology in general Examination of soils in general	27.160	Solar Energy Engineering
13.080.10	Chemical characteristics of soils	27.220	Heat Recovery. Thermal Insulation
13.080.20	Physical properties of soils	271220	,
13.080.30	Biological properties of soils	29.060	Electrical Wires And Cables
13.080.40	Hydrological properties of soils Other standards related to soil quality	29.060.01	Electrical wires and cables in general
13.080.99	Other Standards related to soil quality	29.060.10	
13.120	Domestic Safety	29.060.20	Cables
12 220	Protection Against Fire	29.140	Lamps And Related Equipment
13.220 13.220.01	Protection against fire in general	29.140.30	Fluorescent lamps. Discharge lamps
13.220.01	Fire-fighting		
13.220.10	i io ngnang	31.120	Electronic Display Devices

PRODUCT CERTIFICATION

The Standards Institution of Israel Quality & Certification Division

ACCREDITATION ID# 1011

SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

GRANTED 2017-01-16: 35.240 Applications Of Information Technology 35.240.40 IT applications in banking	GRANTED 2017-01-16: 71.120.10 Reaction vessels and their components 75.100 Lubricants, Industrial Oils And Related Products
37.100 Graphic Technology 37.100.20 Materials for graphic technology	77.020 Production Of Metals 77.150 Products Of Non-Ferrous Metals 77.150.10 Aluminium products 79.060 Wood-Based Panels
49.025 Materials For Aerospace Construction 49.025.20 Aluminium	79.060.01 7Wood-based panels in general 79.060.10 Plywood
 53.120 Equipment For Manual Handling 55.020 Packaging And Distribution Of Goods In General 55.080 Sacks. Bags 	79.060.20 Fibre and particle boards 79.060.99 Other wood-based panels
55.100 Bottles. Pots. Jars	83.140 Rubber And Plastics Products 83.140.01 Rubber and plastics products in general 83.140.30 Plastics pipes and fittings for non fluid use
59.080 Products Of The Textile Industry 59.080.01 Textiles in general 59.080.60 Textile floor coverings	83.160 Tyres 83.160.01 Tyres in general
61.060 Footwear	83.160.10 Road vehicle tyres 83:160.20 Aircraft tyres 83.160.30 Tyres for agricultural machinery
65.100 Pesticides And Other Agrochemicals	83.160.99 Other tyres
65.100.01 Pesticides and other agrochemicals in general 65.100.10 Insecticides 65.100.20 Herbicides	85.020 Paper Production Processes 85.080 Paper Products 85.080.01 Paper products in general
65.100.30 Fungicides 65.100.99 Other pesticides and agrochemicals	85.080.10 Office paper 85.080.20 Tissue paper 85.080.30 Cardboard
67.160 Beverages 67.160.01 Beverages in general 67.160.10 Alcoholic beverages	85.080.99 Other paper products 85.100 Equipment For The Paper Industry
67.160.20 Non-alcoholic beverages	87.060 Paint Ingredients
67.250 Materials And Articles In Contact With Foodstuffs 71.100 Products Of The Chemical Industry 71.100.01 Products of the chemical industry in general 71.100.10 Materials for aluminium production 71.100.80 Chemicals for purification of water	87.060.01 Paint ingredients in general 87.060.10 Pigments and extenders 87.060.20 Binders 87.060.30 Solvents 87.060.99 Other paint ingredients
71.120 Equipment For The Chemical Industry	

PRODUCT CERTIFICATION

The Standards Institution of Israel Quality & Certification Division

ACCREDITATION ID# 1011

SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

GRANTED 2017-01-16

91.060 Elements Of Buildings

91.060.01 Elements of buildings in general

91.060.10 Walls. Partitions. Façades

91.060.20 Roofs

91.060.30 Ceilings. Floors. Stairs

91.060.40 Chimneys, shafts, ducts

91.060.50 Doors and windows

91.060.99 Other elements of buildings

91,100 Construction Materials

91.100.01 Construction materials in general

91.120 Protection Of And In Buildings

91.120.30 Waterproofing

97.020 Home Economics In General

97.040 Kitchen Equipment

97.040.01 Kitchen equipment in general

97.040.10 Kitchen furniture

97.040.20 Cooking ranges, working tables, ovens and similar appliances

97.040.30 Domestic refrigerating appliances

97.040.40 Dishwashers

97.040.50 Small kitchen appliances

97.040.60 Cookware, cutlery and flatware

97.040.99 Other kitchen equipment

97.060 Laundry Appliances

97.080 Cleaning Appliances

97.120 Automatic Controls For Household Use

97.140 Furniture

97.160 Home Textiles. Linen

97.190 Equipment For Children